

WP(C) No.188 of 2024 with WP(C) No.96 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.1045 of 2022 with WP(C) No.1046 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.1068 of 2022 with WP(C) No.1080 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.13 of 2024 with WP(C) No.14 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.150 of 2024 with WP(C) No.15 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.89 of 2024 with WP(C) No.90 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.928 of 2023 with WP(C) No.18 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.201 of 2024 with WP(C) No.229 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.231 of 2024 with WP(C) No.235 of 2018 with
 WP(C) No.276 of 2024 with WP(C) No.296 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.329 of 2023 with WP(C) No.330 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.332 of 2023 with WP(C) No.333 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.349 of 2023 with WP(C) No.478 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.479 of 2023 with WP(C) No.506 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.507 of 2023 with WP(C) No.508 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.509 of 2023 with WP(C) No.51 of 2021 with
 WP(C) No.620 of 2019 with WP(C) No.660 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.67 of 2023 with WP(C) No.688 of 2018 with
 WP(C) No.690 of 2018 with WP(C) No.749 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.764 of 2022 with WP(C) No.765 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.766 of 2022 with WP(C) No.788 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.847 of 2023 with WP(C) No.863 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.864 of 2023 with WP(C) No.868 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.87 of 2024 with WP(C) No.88 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.167 of 2016 with WP(C) No.353 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.765 of 2022 with MC (WP(C)) No.157 of 2024

Wahengbam Tombinou Devi

... ***Petitioner***

Versus

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

... ***Respondents***

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

23.9.2024

[1] Present Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel; Mr. CH. Robinchandra, learned counsel; Mr. Th. Th. Kunjaraj Singh, learned

counsel; Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel; Mr. I. Bimola, learned counsel; Mr. Jamon, learned counsel; Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel and Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners in the writ petitions and Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA; Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel; Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG on behalf of the respondents.

[2] The learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioners, as directed earlier, have prepared synopsis for each of the cases to verify as to whether the same case is covered by the order of the Hon'ble Division Bench.

[3] The learned counsels appearing for the respondents pray for some time to instruction with respect to the short synopsis submitted by the petitioners.

[4] List these cases on 06.11.2024

[5] Parties are permitted to complete pleadings in the meantime.

JUDGE

John Kom