

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.225 of 2024 with MC WP(C) No.105 of 2025 with
MC WP(C) No.157 of 2024 with MC WP(C) No.189 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.1045 of 2022 with WP(C) No.1046 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.1068 of 2022 with WP(C) No.1080 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.13 of 2024 with WP(C) No.14 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.15 of 2024 with WP(C) No.167 of 2016 with
WP(C) No.18 of 2023 with WP(C) No.188 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.201 of 2024 with WP(C) No.231 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.235 of 2018 with WP(C) No.267 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.296 of 2024 with WP(C) No.329 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.330 of 2023 with WP(C) No.331 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.332 of 2023 with WP(C) No.333 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.349 of 2023 with WP(C) No.353 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.478 of 2023 with WP(C) No.479 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.505 of 2024 with WP(C) No.506 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.506 of 2024 with WP(C) No.507 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.508 of 2023 with WP(C) No.509 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.511 of 2024 with WP(C) No.51 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.513 of 2024 with WP(C) No.517 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.620 of 2019 with WP(C) No.626 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.629 of 2024 with WP(C) No.660 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.67 of 2023 with WP(C) No.688 of 2018 with
WP(C) No.690 of 2018 with WP(C) No.749 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.764 of 2022 with WP(C) No.765 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.766 of 2022 with WP(C) No.788 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.847 of 2023 with WP(C) No.863 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.864 of 2023 with WP(C) No.668 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.87 of 2024 with WP(C) No.88 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.89 of 2024 with WP(C) No.90 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.928 of 2023 with WP(C) No.96 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.662 of 2024

Shri L.Tompok Singh & 25 Ors

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
24.2.2025

MC (WP(C)) No.105 of 2025

Heard Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner and also present Mr.M.Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Nikita, learned counsel, Mr.Suresh, learned counsel for respondent No.4.

By the present application, the petitioners are praying for correcting typographical mistake in the names of petitioner Nos.7, 23 and 26 in the cause title of main writ petition as S.Khomdon Singh, L.Jiten Sharma and W.Ashokkumar Singh instead of S.Khomdom Singh, L.Jiten Singh and A.Ashok Singh.

Learned senior counsel submits that by making necessary correction there will be no change in the substantive prayer in the writ petition and mistake has occurred inadvertently. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that this Court may pass appropriate order with respect to the prayer.

Accordingly, the misc application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to make necessary correction in the names of the petitioner Nos.7, 23 and 26 in the memo of parties.

Misc is disposed of.

As requested by the parties, list on 26.3.2025.

JUDGE